

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.967
TO BE ANSWERED ON  04.12.2015


STAFFING PATTERN IN ICDS PROJECT


967  SHRI  P. KARUNAKARAN


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any prescribed staffing pattern in Integrated Child

Development Services (ICDS) scheme, district ICDS Cell, State Programme and

Management Unit; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a) &(b) Yes, Madam. A copy each of the staffing pattern of Integrated Child

Development Services (ICDS) regular staff at the State, District and Block level is

Annexed.


****


Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.967 for

4.12.2015 regarding Staffing Pattern in ICDS Project.

APPROVED STAFFING PATTERN FOR BLOCK ICDS CELL

S.No. Post Number

1. Child Development Project Officer(CDPO)/
Assistant Child Development Project Officer(ACDPO)

1 (one)

2. Assistant/ Statistical Assistant 1 (one)

3. Supervisor 1 (one) per 25
Anganwadi Centres

4. Clerk/Typist 1 (one)

5. Peon 1 (one)


APPROVED STAFFING PATTERN FOR DISTRICT ICDS CELL

S.No. Post Number

1. District programme Officer 1 (one)

2. Office Superintendent 1 (one)

3. Stat. Assistant/Assistant 1 (one) #

4. Accountant/UDC 1 (one)

5. LDC/Data Entry Operator 1 (one)

6. Peon 1 (one)


# Districts having more than 10 projects will have two posts.

APPROVED STAFFING PATTERN FOR STATE ICDS CELL

S.No. Post Number

1. Director


Requirement as per the
size of the State.

2. Joint Director

3. Deputy Director

4. Programme Officer/Assistant Director/
Superintendent

5. Accountant

6. Statistical Assistant/Assistant

7. Steno ‘D’

8. Upper Division Clerk

9. Lower Division Clerk

10. Peon


******

